Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM				
PATENT				
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: A.C. DISPENSING EQUIPMENT, INC.			
Dzung TRAN Kim KANIGAN	Internal Address:			
	monary address.			
Formation Data/a) a management of cons				
Execution Date(s) April 21, 2004; May 21, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 100 Dispensing Way			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Lower Sackville			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Nova Scotia			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: B4C 4H2			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
<del>-</del>	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/830,033				
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1100-100 Queen Street	Enclosed			
World Exchange Plaza	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information			
State: Ontario Zip: K1P 1J9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 613-237-5160	b. Deposit Account Number 501593			
Fax Number: 613-787-3558				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Shin Hung			
9. Signature:	September 10, 2004			
Signature	Date			
Shin Hung (Reg. No. 55,497)  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 015117 FRAME: 0667

## **WORLDWIDE**

## ASSIGNMENT

We:

- (1) Michael R. DUCK
  26 Lylewood Drive
  Middle Sackville, Nova Scotla
  B4E 3B1
  CANADA
- (3) Charles JOLLYMORE
  2595 Sackville Drive
  Upper Sackville, Nova Scotia
  B4E 3C3
  CANADA
- (5) Kevin STONEMAN
  4 Winsloe Drive
  Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia
  B4C 1A8
  CANADA
- (7) Avery WILSON
  10 Elcona Avenue
  Middle Sackville, Nova Scotia
  B4E 3B2
  CANADA

- (2) Garth ILLSLEY
  75 Duncan Aveune
  Kentville, Nova Scotia
  B4N 1N3
  CANADA
- (4) Ian MACLEAN
  48 Streatch Drive
  Bridgewater, Nova Scotia
  B4V 3P2
  CANADA
- (6) Dzung TRAN
  3 Lakeshore Drive
  Hammonds Plains, Nova Scotia
  B4B 1S6
  CANADA
- (8) Kim KANIGAN
  70 Stillwater Lake Dr.
  Stillwater Lake, Nova Scotia
  B3Z 1H7
  CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

A.C. DISPENSING EQUIPMENT, INC. 100 Dispensing Way Lower Sackville, N.S. B4C 4H2 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/830,033 filed April 23, 2004, relating to, and entitled:

## FLUID DISPENSING APPARATUS

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Page 1 of 5

Assignment from **Michael R. DUCK** et al. to **A.C. DISPENSING EQUIPMENT, INC.** PAT 957-2

PATENT REEL: 015117 FRAME: 0668 1028659604

A. C. Dispensing Equipm

10:04:11 a.m. 08-12-2004

3 /7

		City or Town	Country
is	day of	, 2004	
		<del></del>	Michael R. DUCK
<del></del>	STATEM	ENT BY WITNESS	
		whose full post of	office address is
	(name of witness)		
		<del></del>	
signmen	nally present and did s t and such assignor is n such document.	ee Michael R. DUCK exec personally known to me to l	ete the within be the person
		Signature :	of Witness
ICNED -			
		City or Town	Country
		City or Town 2004 .	Country
		, 2004 .	Country arth ILLSLEY
		, 2004 .	·
	day of	, 2004 .	·
nis	day of	, 2004 . G	arth ILLSLEY
nis	day of	G MENT BY WITNESS whose full post	arth ILLSLEY
nis	day of	G MENT BY WITNESS whose full post	arth ILLSLEY
nis	day of STATEM	, 2004 .  G MENT BY WITNESS  whose full post	arth ILLSLEY  office address is
vithin assi	day of STATEN (name of witness)	gee Garth ILLSLEY examples of the personally known to	arth ILLSLEY  office address is
ras persor	day of  STATEN  (name of witness)  nally present and did signment and such assi	MENT BY WITNESS  whose full post of the second seco	arth ILLSLEY  office address is

559604

A, C. Dispensing Equipm

10:04:35 a.m. 08-12-2004

4 [7

IGNED at	t		
		City or Town	Country
nis	day of	, 2004 .	
			Ob-l- IOLIVMODE
			Charles JOLLYMORE
	STATEME	ENT BY WITNESS	
ı	UTATEM		ioo naldrage is
1	(name of witness)	whose full post off	ice address is
	(1.2.11.5 21 111.11.11.1		
he within	onally present and did se assignment and such a n described in such docu	ee Charles JOLLYMORE ssignor is personally known to ument.	execute o me to be
		Ciamatura of	146tp.000
		Signature of	vvitness
SIGNED a		City or Town	Country
his	day of	, 2004 .	
		<del></del>	lan MACLEAN
	STATEM	ENT BY WITNESS	
l,		whose full post of	fice address is
	(name of witness)		
uno nama	mally exceent and did o	ee Ian MACLEAN exec	urka dha unithi n
assignme	anally present and did so ant and such assignor is I in such document.	personally known to me to be	the person
		Signature of	Witness
		Organica Or	7 7 131 20000

SIGNE	D at	/~~	al Sackwille	>	(	~3 <i>い</i> 3957
		<u></u>	er Sackoille City o	r Town		Country
this	<u> 21st</u>	_day of	April _	_, 2004 .	n A	
			·	<u>_</u>	<del></del>	<del></del>
				- /\	〜∕ Keviı	n STONEMAN
			STATEMENT 6	BY WITNESS		
1,				whose full	post office addre	ess is
'	<u>(</u> r	name of v	witness)			
within a	assignme	nt and si	and did see k uch assignor is a document.	Kevin STONEMA s personally know	N execute t wn to me to be th	
				Sign	ature of Witness	
SIGNE	D at		Lower	Sackwill	<u>/</u> e	Canada Country
		,	City o	or Town		Country
this	2) 81	day of	April	, 2004 .		
				_	Tan sele	lanc S
				<del></del>	Dzur	ng TRAN
	. <u>-</u>	<u>.</u>	STATEMENT	BY WITNESS		
	÷ 1					
'' —	<i>/_/</i> (i	<u>人(()</u> name of	/ <i>(いた人)(いた)</i> witness)	wnose tuli	post office addre	ess is
40	Golf Lin	,Ka Ro	1, Bodford	1, N.S. 341	9 252	
					<u> </u>	
was pe	ersonally   ment and	present a	and did see [	Dzung TRAN mally known to⁄r	execute the with the bers	
describ	ped in suc	ch docun	naightaí ia polac nent	many known to	ine to be the per	3011
		on accan		/ <sub>1</sub>	San St	
		on dood!		Sign	Jz	,

Lower Sackville	N. S.	Canada	
City or T	own		Country
day of	2004 .		
		Avery \	Wilson
		-	
STATEMENT BY	WITNESS		
	whose full post	office address	s is
(name of witness)			
<u> </u>			[
Aug diel aga Aug	A/Mileon eve	scuto the within	$\dashv$
d present and did see - Ave d such assidnor is persona	ry vylison — exe Ily known to me to	be the persor	¦
uch document.			
	Signature	of Witness	
			·
		Canada	
City or T	Γown		Country
tay of May,	2004 .	. , .	
)	fw.	16,	
		Kim K	anigan
STATEMENT RY	WITNESS	-	
		cc	_ :_
(pame of witness)	wnose full pos	t oπice addres	S 1S
	<i>II</i>	021110	
is brooke LN., Vart	month, 10.5.	\$ 40 1K	<u>-</u>
v present and did see Kim	Kanigan eye	acute the within	$\overline{}$
uch document.	$\sim 600 -$	•	
	LXXX VIANE		-
	Signature	of Witness	<b>&gt;</b> ₹
	City or T  day of	City or Town	City or Town  day of

PATENT REEL: 015117 FRAME: 06#25